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August term dates 
Autumn 1: Thursday 3rd September – Friday 23rd October 
Half term: Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 
Autumn 2: Monday 2nd November – Friday 18th December 
Christmas break: Monday 21st December – Friday 1st January 
 
Spring term dates 
Spring 1: Tuesday 5th January – Friday 12th February 
Half term: Monday 15 February – Friday 19 February 
Spring 2: Tuesday 23rd February – Thursday 25th March 
Easter break: Friday 26 March – Friday 9 April (Bank Holiday Friday 26th March) 
 
Summer term dates 
Summer 1: Monday 12th April – Friday 28th May 
Half term: Monday 31 May – Friday 4 June 
Summer 2: Monday 7th June – Tuesday 20th July  
Summer holidays: Thursday 22 July – Tuesday 31 August 
 
Inset days: 
Tuesday 1st September 
Wednesday 2nd September 
Monday 4th January 
Monday 22nd February 
Wednesday 21st July  

Beckett’s Lane, Boughton 
Chester CH3 5RW 

 
Principal: Jon Lenton BSc (Hons) NPQH 
Email: admin@boughtonheath.cheshire.sch.uk 

Tel: 01244 732000 

 


